
31 8.—7

I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number
of Persons. tern.

VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPAETMENTS—
continued.

192 -22.

1921-22.
Subdivision No. II. —House of Representatives—contd.

£

Other Charges for and incidental to—
4 Office fittings and requisites, including printing and

stationery
5 Telephone services, including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rent, and calls
6 Temporary Assistance— £

Extra Clerks ... ... 1,774
Extra Committee Eeporters ... 100
Extra Messengers ... ... 4,505
Orderlies ... ... 1,626

4

5

6

1,260
450

*8,005
7 Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote
7

10

Total—Sitbdivision No. II
9,725

13,16

Subdivision No. III.—Law Drafting Office.

1

2

8 Salaries—
Bill Drafting Department—

Law Draftsman
Assistant Law Draftsmen—

1 at £550, 1 at £500 ...
Compilation Department—

Compiler of Statutes
Clerical and General—

Shorthand-writer, Typiste, and Office Assistant ...

900

1,050

1 700

1 184

5
Other Charges for and incidental to—

9 Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage,
purchase of law reports, telephones, and con-
tingencies

2,834

200

Total—Subdivision No. Ill 3,03-

Subdivision No. IV. —General Assembly Library.

1

1
5

Salaries—
10 Library—

Chief Librarian (also grant of £50 per annum as
Advisory Director, Turnbull Library)

Assistant Librarian
5 Assistants in Library: 1 at £400, 1 at £350, 1

at £335, 2 at £320
Binder for Parliamentary Library
Messenger

10

725
500

1
1

1,725
295
150

9 *3,395
1

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

