Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\rm I.-LEGISLATIVE\ DEPARTMENTS-} \textit{continued}.$

1921–2 2.		WOMEN NO. 1 TENTISTAMINE DEDADOMENTO		Number of Persons.
		VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.	 	1921–22.
£	£	Subdivision No. II.—House of Representatives—contd.		
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
	1,260	Office fittings and requisites, including printing and stationery	4	
		Telephone services, including installation, extensions,	5	
	450	maintenance, rent, and calls Temporary Assistance— £	6	
		Extra Clerks 1,774 Extra Committee Reporters 100		
		Extra Messengers 4,505 Orderlies 1,626		
	*8,005	,	, ,	
	10	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	7	
13,16	9,725			
		Total—Subdivision No. II		
	: I			
	ı			
-		Subdivision No. III.—Law Drafting Office.		
		Salaries—	8	
	900	Bill Drafting Department— Law Draftsman		1
	1,050	Assistant Law Draftsmen— $1 \text{ at } \pounds 550, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 500 \dots \dots \dots \dots$		2
	700	Compilation Department—		1
	, y	Clerical and General—	,	
	184	Shorthand-writer, Typiste, and Office Assistant		1
	2,834	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		5
	200	Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, purchase of law reports, telephones, and contingencies	9	
3,034		Total—Subdivision No. III		
	. :			
		Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly Library.		
		Salaries—		
		Library— Chief Librarian (also grant of £50 per annum as	10	1
	725	Advisory Director, Turnbull Library)		
	500	Assistant Librarian 5 Assistants in Library: 1 at £400, 1 at £350, 1		$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 5 \end{array}$
	$\begin{array}{c} 1,725 \\ 295 \end{array}$	at £335, 2 at £320 Binder for Parliamentary Library		1
	150	Messenger		1
	*3,395			9

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.